Section 12.2 Days Earned in Accumulation   

Employees shall be allowed to earn sick leave for each complete month of 
employment.  Shift personnel shall earn 12 hours of sick leave per complete month.  Sick leave 
shall accrue to a maximum bank of 1500 hours (one hundred twenty-five (125), 12-hour days).  
For each 24-hr shift missed, the employee shall be charged 24 hours of sick leave.      

Employees who are assigned to 8-hour days due to an injury shall have their sick leave 
converted to an 8-hour basis by the following conversion equation: